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Koninklijke Philips N.V. and Philips Lumileds 
Lighting Company LLC, 
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International (H.K.) Co., Ltd., Wuhu Elec-Tech 
Photoelectric Technology Co. Ltd., ETI 
Yangzhou Photovoltaic Technology Co., Ltd., 
Dalian Deheo Photovoltaic Technology Co., Ltd., 
Shenzhen Retop LED Display Co., Ltd., ETI 
Solid State Lighting Inc., ETI LED Solutions Inc., 
Donglei Wang, Eva Chan and Gangyi Chen, 
 

Defendants. 

 No.: 5:14-CV-2737 
 
STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF 
JUDGEMENT 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 

Koninklijke Philips N.V. et al v. Elec-Tech International Co., Ltd. et al Doc. 145

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2014cv02737/278269/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2014cv02737/278269/145/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

  – 1 –  

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 

R
E

E
D

 S
M

IT
H

 L
L

P
  

A
 l

im
it

ed
 l

ia
b

il
it

y
 p

ar
tn

er
sh

ip
 f

o
rm

ed
 i

n
 t

h
e 

S
ta

te
 o

f 
D

el
aw

ar
e 

Plaintiffs Koninklijke Philips N.V. and Philips Lumileds Lighting Company LLC 

(collectively “Plaintiffs”) and Defendants Elec-Tech International Co., Ltd., Elec-Tech International 

(H.K.) Co., Ltd., Wuhu Elec-Tech Photoelectric Technology Co., Ltd., ETI Yangzhou Photovoltaic 

Technology Co., Ltd., Dalian Deheo Photovoltaic Technology Co., Ltd., Shenzhen Retop LED 

Display Co., Ltd., ETI Solid State Lighting Inc., ETI LED Solutions Inc., Donglei Wang, Eva Chan 

and Gangyi Chen (collectively “Defendants” and together with Plaintiffs, the “Parties”), through 

their respective undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate as follows: 

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2015, the Court dismissed Plaintiffs’ claim under the Computer 

Fraud & Abuse Act with prejudice, and declined to exercise supplemental jurisdiction over 

Plaintiffs’ remaining claims, which were dismissed without prejudice (Dkt. 122); 

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2015, the Clerk of the Court taxed costs in the amount of 

$43,495.98 against Plaintiffs (Dkt. 141);  

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed that judgment should be entered in this case with the 

proposed judgment attached hereto as Exhibit A; 

WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED THAT: 

(i) Judgment is hereby entered in this case consistent with the Court’s March 20, 2015 

Order on Motions to Dismiss (Dkt. 122) and with the proposed judgment attached 

hereto as Exhibit A; 

(ii) The Clerk of the Court shall separately enter judgment in this case pursuant to Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 58(a), with the form attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

 

DATED:  August 12, 2015  REED SMITH, LLP 

By: William R. Overend   
Steven A. Miller (IL SBN 3125365) 
(Pro hac vice) 
Email: samiller@reedsmith.com 
Brian D. Roche (IL SBN 6183795) 
(Pro hac vice) 
Email: broche@reedsmith.com 
Jennifer Y. DePriest (IL SBN 6272137) 
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DATED: August 12, 2015 QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 

By /s/ Michael Powell   
Claude M. Stern  
Michael D. Powell 
Minyao Wang (admitted pro hac vice)  
 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 

ATTESTATION 

I, Michael D. Powell, am the ECF user whose ID and password are being used to file this 

Declaration.  In compliance with Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that William R. Overend has 

concurred in this filing. 

 

Dated:  August 12, 2015   /s/ Michael D. Powell 

   
Michael D. Powell 
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PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

DATED: ___________   _____________________________________ 

The Honorable Beth Labson Freeman 
United States District Judge 

August 12, 2015


